PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jin Seop KIM	09/17/2008
Chang Soo LEE	09/17/2008
In Woo KIM	09/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOLVO CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT HOLDING SWEDEN AB			
Street Address:	SE-631			
City:	85 ESKILSTUNA			
State/Country:	SWEDEN			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12239843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1803

Email: nymail@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Geraldine Marti

Address Line 1: 26 WEST 61ST STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U 017489-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet I. Cord

Total Attachments: 3

source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-09292008-081952#page1.tif source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-09292008-081952#page2.tif source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-09292008-081952#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021597 FRAME: 0149

500660057

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 017489-1</u>	PATE	ENT
	For: [] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights For: [] U.S. Application or	
ASSIGNMENT OF INV	ENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIC receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, an ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	NEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.0d for other good and valuable consideration,	00), the
(type or print name of inventors)		
Jin Seop KIM	Address: 102-1306, Ilsin Daedong Free Village Apt., Seongju-dong, Changwon-si, Gyeongsangnam-do, Republic of Korea	
	Nationality: Republic of Korea	
Chang Soo LEE	Address: 105-602, Seongwon Apt., 20, Namyang-dong, Changwon-si, Gyeongsangnam-do, Republic of Korea	1114
Chang Soo LEE		
Chang Soo LEE In Woo KIM	Changwon-si, Gyeongsangnam-do, Republic of Korea	

(Assignment of InventionCMultiple InventorsCpage 1 of 3) 16-3.2

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on			Reel Frame		
hereby sells, ASSIGNEE	assigns ar	nd transfers to			
Volvo Const	truction Ec	quipment Holding Swed	len AB	SE-631 85 Eskilstuna Sweden	
(type or print n	name of ASSI	GNEE)	Address		
				Sweden	
Nationality					
and the si	uccessors,	assigns and legal repres	sentatives of the	ne ASSIGNEE	
		(complete	e one of the follo	wing)	
[x] [] for the Unite	an undi	ire right, title and interestivided	percent (%) right, title and interest	
		(check the following box, i	f foreign rights a	re also to be assigned)	
[]		all foreign countries, inc ements which are disclo		hts to claim priority, in and to any and all rention entitled:	
		ETHOD FOR CONTRO	OLLING AU	TOMATIC LEVELING OF HEAVY	
EQUIPM Name of i		Jin Seop KIM, Ch	nang Soo LEI	E, In Woo KIM	
		(check and complet	te (a), (b), (c), (d,), (e), (f) or (g))	
		(37 C.F.R. 3.21)			
(a)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. pate Not yet filed U.S. pate		executed on even date herewith	
(b) (c)	[]			ation naming the above inventor(s) for the	
\ /		above-entitled invention	on		
		ASSIGNOR s	signing below, with the filing date.	3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an hereby authorize and request my attorney te and application number when they	
(d)	[]	U.S. patent or provision	onal patent app	olication no.	
(e)	[]	filed on International application	on no. PCT/_		
(f)	(f) [] U.S. patent no issued				
				ch correspondence is to be sent regarding being sent separately.	

(Assignment of InventionCMultiple InventorsCpage 2 of 3) 16-3.2

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•		
(g)	[] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority				
and, in and t continuation re-examinati	, division	, renewal, or substitute the	for said invention by the abovereof, and as to letters patent a	e application or any any reissue or	
ASSIGN be made or e	OR hereb	y covenants that no assign to which would conflict w	ment, sale, agreement or encurith this assignment.	ımbrance has been or will	
pertinent fac may be know litigation or representative and enforce	ets and doo wn and ac- proceeding wes any an said appli	cuments relating to said in cessible to ASSIGNOR as g related thereto and will pd all papers, instruments o	EE will, upon its request, be present on and said Letters Pater and will testify as to the same in promptly execute and deliver affidavits required to apply a said Letters Patent and said curposes thereof.	nt and legal equivalents as n any interference, to ASSIGNEE or its legal or, obtain, maintain, issue	
IN WITN	NESS WH	EREOF, We have hereun	to set hand and seal		
WARNING: above.	The date o	of signing must be the same as t	the date of execution of the applicat	ion, if item (a) was checked	
Jin Seop K (type name o)	Jinseop Wi Signature of ASSIGNOR	this 17 th of Sep., 2008 date of signing	
Chang Soo (type name of		ı	Changsoo Jee_ Signature of ASSIGNOR	this 17 th of Sep., 2008 date of signing	
In Woo KIM (type name of Assignor)			Inwoo Kin Signature of ASSIGNOR	this 17 th of Sep., 2008 date of signing	
		(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entit	ty, complete the following informati	on)	
			(type or print the name authorized to sign on be	of the above person half of ASSIGNOR)	
			Title		
NOTE:	No witr it will c	nessing, notarization or legaliza nly be prima facie evidence of	ation is necessary. If the assignmen execution. 35 USC 261. Use next po	t is notarized or legalized then age if notarization is desired.	
		[] Notarization or	r Legalization Page Added.		

RECORDED: 09/29/2008

(Assignment of InventionCMultiple InventorsCpage 3 of 3) 16-3.2